Tree Protection (Fees) Determination 2019 (No 1)

Disallowable Instrument DI2019-107

made under the

Tree Protection Act 2005, section 109 (Determination of fees)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Tree Protection (Fees) Determination 2019 (No 1).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 1 July 2019.

3 Determination of fees

The fee payable in respect of each item listed in column 3 of schedule 1 is the amount listed in column 5.

4 Payment of fees

A fee listed in schedule 1 is payable to the Territory by the person requesting the goods or service listed.

5 Goods and services tax

GST is applicable to the fees contained in Schedule 1.

6 Revocation of previous determination

This instrument revokes the *Tree Protection (Fees) Determination 2018 (No 1)* [DI2018—177].

Chris Steel MLA Minister for City Services

12 June 2019

Tree Protection (Fees) Determination 2019 (No 1) Schedule 1

Column filtem Number	Relevant section of Act for which the fee is payable	Column 3 Description of Matter for which fee is payable	column 4 Previous fee payable in 2018- 2019 (where applicable)	column 5 Fee payable from 1 July 2019
1.1.	s 106	Applications for reconsideration	\$114.40	\$117.25

Note: The figure in column 4 are for comparison purposes only

Minister's Initials	